



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

9/22/2022

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Call Order:** 001                                      **Contract ID:** 0134-0148                                      **Counties:** Tolland  
**Letting Date:** September 21, 2022 2:00 pm                                      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Advertised on:** 8/24/2022 12:00:00 AM                                      **Contract Time:** 327 CALENDAR DAYS                                      **Min:**                                      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rotary Upgrade to a Modern Roundabout                                      **Project(s):** 000T(303),  
1134(110)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$4,071,714.50	100.00%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0134-0148      **Counties:** Tolland  
**Letting Date:** September 21, 2022      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** 000T(303), 1134(110)  
**Contract Time:** 327 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Rotary Upgrade to a Modern Roundabout

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

## SECTION: 1

## Cat Alt Set:

## Cat Alt Member:

0010	0201001	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00			
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0020	0202000	375.000	55.00000	20,625.00			
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0030	0202100	30.000	125.00000	3,750.00			
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0040	0202513	7.000	10.00000	70.00			
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.					
0050	0202529	2,531.000	5.00000	12,655.00			
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0060	0203000	6.000	100.00000	600.00			
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.					
0070	0207000	12.000	50.00000	600.00			
	BORROW	c.y.					
0080	0209001	1,157.000	4.00000	4,628.00			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0090	0216000	4.000	75.00000	300.00			
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.					
0100	0219001	325.000	6.00000	1,950.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0110	0304002	383.000	60.00000	22,980.00			
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0120	0401201	190.000	10.00000	1,900.00			
TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINT		l.f.					
0130	0406159	617.000	185.00000	114,145.00			
PMA S0.5		ton					
0140	0406160	241.000	200.00000	48,200.00			
PMA S1		ton					
0150	0406170	6.000	225.00000	1,350.00			
HMA S1		ton					
0160	0406171	68.000	200.00000	13,600.00			
HMA S0.5		ton					
0170	0406172	8.000	250.00000	2,000.00			
HMA S0.375		ton					
0180	0406173	153.000	185.00000	28,305.00			
HMA S0.25		ton					
0190	0406194	406.000	5.00000	2,030.00			
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0200	0406236	420.000	10.00000	4,200.00			
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal					
0210	0406999	1,200.000	1.00000	1,200.00			
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0220	0409001	3,595.000	6.00000	21,570.00			
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")		s.y.					
0230	0409005	141.000	50.00000	7,050.00			
REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE		s.y.					
0240	0520036	27.000	550.00000	14,850.00			
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>					<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0250	0586001.10	4.000	4,500.00000	18,000.00					
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.							
0260	0586001.20	1.000	8,500.00000	8,500.00					
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.							
0270	0586003.10	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00					
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.							
0280	0586040.10	4.000	4,500.00000	18,000.00					
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.							
0290	0586500.10	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00					
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.							
0300	0586601	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00					
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.							
0310	0586603	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00					
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.							
0320	0586620	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00					
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.							
0330	0586651	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00					
	RESET MANHOLE (STORM)	ea.							
0340	0586703	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00					
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.							
0350	0586750	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00					
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.							
0360	0586751	2.000	2,200.00000	4,400.00					
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.							
0370	0586760	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00					
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0380	0586790.10	1.000	750.00000	750.00			
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0390	0601020	15,661.000	46.00000	720,406.00			
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0400	0601122	10.000	750.00000	7,500.00			
	BRIDGE SIDEWALK CONCRETE	c.y.					
0410	0601124	5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00			
	BARRIER WALL CONCRETE	c.y.					
0420	0601318	39.000	550.00000	21,450.00			
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0430	0601504	14.000	3.00000	42.00			
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
0440	0602030	5,069.000	3.00000	15,207.00			
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.					
0450	0610001	116.000	55.00000	6,380.00			
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS	ea.					
0460	0651719	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00			
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	l.f.					
0470	0651722	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00			
	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	l.f.					
0480	0653001	7.000	300.00000	2,100.00			
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0490	0653010	3.000	300.00000	900.00			
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.					
0500	0686000.12	112.000	100.00000	11,200.00			
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0510	0686350.18	21.000	225.00000	4,725.00			
	18" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0520	0686900	8.000	750.00000	6,000.00			
	CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTION	ea.					
0530	0707001	31.000	350.00000	10,850.00			
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0540	0811101	145.000	45.00000	6,525.00			
	CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.					
0550	0813021	1,776.000	55.00000	97,680.00			
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0560	0814002	116.000	25.00000	2,900.00			
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0570	0815001	137.000	13.00000	1,781.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0580	0819002	84.000	20.00000	1,680.00			
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0590	0904103	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00			
	REPAIR METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0620	0912496	16.000	10.00000	160.00			
	REMOVE WOOD RAIL	l.f.					
0630	0913992	15.000	650.00000	9,750.00			
	DECORATIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0640	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00			
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0650	0921001	1,602.000	22.00000	35,244.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0660	0921005	621.000	26.00000	16,146.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0670	0921008	1,713.000	34.00000	58,242.00			
	BRICK SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0680	0921048	199.000	60.00000	11,940.00			
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.					
0690	0922500	380.000	100.00000	38,000.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.					
0700	0944000	19.000	25.00000	475.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0710	0950019	72.000	5.00000	360.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0720	0969060	10.000	2,800.00000	28,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0730	0970006	345,600.000	1.00000	345,600.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0740	0970007	2,336.000	68.00000	158,848.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0750	0971001	(1.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0760	0974052	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY LIMITED METHODS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>					<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0770	0975004	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00					
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS							
0780	0976002	1,548.000	1.00000	1,548.00					
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day							
0790	0977001	124.000	30.00000	3,720.00					
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.							
0800	0978002	62.000	50.00000	3,100.00					
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.							
0810	0979003	32.000	100.00000	3,200.00					
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.							
0820	0979004	16.000	120.00000	1,920.00					
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0830	0980020	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00					
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS							
0840	0992088	1.000	55,000.00000	55,000.00					
	FLAGPOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0850	1001001	510.000	18.00000	9,180.00					
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.							
0860	1001004	3.000	100.00000	300.00					
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.							
0870	1002015	16.000	600.00000	9,600.00					
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.							
0880	1002202	4.000	20,000.00000	80,000.00					
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0890	1002203	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00					
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.							





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0900	1002208	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
0910	1008015	30.000	30.00000	900.00				
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0920	1008115	280.000	24.00000	6,720.00				
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0930	1008215	500.000	28.00000	14,000.00				
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0940	1008908	40.000	15.00000	600.00				
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0950	1010001	7.000	1,000.00000	7,000.00				
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
0960	1010021	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00				
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
0970	1010052	5.000	650.00000	3,250.00				
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.						
0980	1010054	3.000	650.00000	1,950.00				
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.						
0990	1015034	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00				
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000	1102002	3.000	1,300.00000	3,900.00				
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1010	1104023	1.000	28,000.00000	28,000.00				
	20' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1020	1104028	2.000	35,000.00000	70,000.00				
	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>					<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>
1030	1104033	1.000	48,000.00000	48,000.00			
	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1040	1105101	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00			
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1050	1105103	7.000	2,000.00000	14,000.00			
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1060	1105203	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00			
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1070	1106001	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1080	1106003	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1090	1107011	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00			
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1100	1108117	1.000	45,000.00000	45,000.00			
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1110	1108808	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00			
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1120	1111201	(1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00			
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1130	1111401	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00			
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1140	1111451	24.000	45.00000	1,080.00			
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1150	1112205	2.000	30,000.00000	60,000.00			
	RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1160	1112284	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00			
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1170	1112286	2.000	8,500.00000	17,000.00			
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1180	1112287	1.000	38,500.00000	38,500.00			
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1190	1113004	165.000	5.00000	825.00			
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.					
1200	1113050	325.000	5.00000	1,625.00			
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1210	1113102	900.000	5.00000	4,500.00			
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1220	1113103	325.000	5.00000	1,625.00			
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1230	1113104	255.000	5.00000	1,275.00			
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1240	1113725	175.000	4.00000	700.00			
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1250	1116110	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00			
	BLANK-OUT SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1260	1118012	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1270	1118051	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00			
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1280	1131002	660.000	30.00000	19,800.00			
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
1290	1206023	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00			
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1300	1208931	126.000	100.00000	12,600.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1310	1208937	386.000	100.00000	38,600.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1320	1208997	62.000	4,000.00000	248,000.00			
	DECORATIVE SIGN POST ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1330	1209114	7,000.000	0.60000	4,200.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
1340	1209124	7,400.000	0.60000	4,440.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
1350	1209128	120.000	1.00000	120.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.					
1360	1209131	1,500.000	2.00000	3,000.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1370	1210101	3,920.000	0.75000	2,940.00			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.					
1380	1210102	3,610.000	0.75000	2,707.50			
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.					
1390	1210104	60.000	1.25000	75.00			
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.					
1400	1210105	1,800.000	4.00000	7,200.00			
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
1410	1210106	75.000	5.00000	375.00			
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.					
1420	1211001	6,420.000	2.00000	12,840.00			
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
1430	1212001	7,000.000	2.00000	14,000.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	I.f.					
1440	1212002	7,400.000	2.00000	14,800.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	I.f.					
1450	1214002	14,400.000	3.00000	43,200.00			
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	I.f.					
1460	1220027	1,600.000	22.00000	35,200.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
1470	1301021	1.000	28,500.00000	28,500.00			
	RENEWAL OF EXISTING WATER SERVICES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1480	1302053	17.000	300.00000	5,100.00			
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1490	1403501	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00				
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1500	1803336	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON-GATING)	ea.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,071,714.50					
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$4,071,714.50</b>					
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>								